11.3 Adjusting with Handwheels and Cranks
1 Material
2 d
3 s0
4 Finish
How to order
1 2 3 4
GN 227.6-ST-60-V7-SW
2 3
d s0
Square
s1 ±0,1 s2 ±0,1 l1 ±0,5 l2 No. of spokes
 50 V  6  5,9  6,15  8,5 12 3
 50 V  7  6,9  7,15  8,5 12 3
 60 V  6  5,9  6,15  8,5 12 3
 60 V  7  6,9  7,15  8,5 12 3
 70 V  7  6,9  7,15 10 15 3
 70 V  8  7,9  8,15 10 15 3
 80 V  8  7,9  8,15 11 16 3
 80 V  9  8,9  9,15 11 16 3
 90 V  9  8,9  9,15 11 16 3
100 V  9  8,9  9,15 13 20 3
100 V 10  9,9 10,15 13 20 3
130 V 12 11,9 12,15 15 23 3
Handwheels GN 227.6 have been specially developed for valves and consist
of a single unwelded piece of pressed sheet metal manufactured by a special
process.
They offer high mechanical strength and are not affected by shocks and
knocks.
see also... Page
GN 227.7 Handwheels QVX
Pressed steel ST
• Powder coated
 -Black, RAL 9005, matte finish  SW
 -Red, RAL 3000, matte finish  RT
• Zinc plated, blue passivated  ZB
RoHS
Specification 1  4
GN 227.6 Handwheels
Pressed Steel, for Valves